period financial statements ("Other Adjustments"), none of which was material, individually or in the aggregate, to the Company's financial
statements. The impact of the Other Adjustments resulted in an increase of approximately $8 million to income from continuing operations and
net income for the three months ended March 31, 2007. The restatement adjustments had no material impact on net cash flows.

   The total impact of all of the restatement adjustments was an increase of $1 million to income from continuing operations and net income
for the three months ended March 31, 2007. Please refer to the Company's 2007 Form 10-K for additional discussion on the restatement
adjustments discussed above.

10

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

14

THE AES CORPORATION

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

For the three months ended March 31, 2008 and 2007

1. FINANCIAL STATEMENT PRESENTATION (Continued)

   The following table details the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company's Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the three months ended March 31, 2007:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

(in millions, except per share amounts)
As

Originally
Filed

Restatement
Adjustments

2007 1Q
Form 10-Q

(Restated)
Revenues:

Regulated $ 1,606 $ (6) $ 1,600
Non-Regulated 1,503 (12) 1,491

Total revenues 3,109 (18) 3,091

Cost of Sales:
Regulated (1,090) 13 (1,077)
Non-Regulated (1,163) (2) (1,165)

Total cost of sales (2,253) 11 (2,242)

Gross margin 856 (7) 849

General and administrative expenses (83) 4 (79)
Interest expense (422) (2) (424)
Interest income 100 1 101
Other expense (41) 1 (40)
Other income 37 � 37
Gain on sale of investments 1 � 1
Foreign currency transaction gains on net monetary position � 3 3
Other non-operating expense (39) � (39)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES, EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF AFFILIATES AND MINORITY
INTEREST 409 � 409
Income tax expense (181) 6 (175)
Net equity in earnings of affiliates 20 � 20
Minority interest (136) (5) (141)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 112 1 113
Income from operations of discontinued businesses, net of income tax 62 � 62
Loss from disposal of discontinued businesses, net of income tax (636) � (636)

Net loss $ (462) $ 1 $ (461)

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $ 0.17 $ � $ 0.17
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.86) � (0.86)

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

15

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.69) $ � $ (0.69)

DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $ 0.17 $ � $ 0.17
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.85) � (0.85)

DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.68) $ � $ (0.68)

11

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

16

THE AES CORPORATION

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

For the three months ended March 31, 2008 and 2007

[…]

In addition to the adjustments related to contract accounting, the Company identified a number of smaller non-cash adjustments to its prior
period financial statements ("Other Adjustments"), none of which was material, individually or in the aggregate, to the Company's financial
statements. The impact of the Other Adjustments resulted in an increase of approximately $8 million to income from continuing operations and
net income for the three months ended March 31, 2007. The restatement adjustments had no material impact on net cash flows.

   The total impact of all of the restatement adjustments was an increase of $1 million to income from continuing operations and net income
for the three months ended March 31, 2007. Please refer to the Company's 2007 Form 10-K for additional discussion on the restatement
adjustments discussed above.

36

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

46

   The following table details the impact of the restatement of the Company's Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three
months ended March 31, 2007:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

(in millions, except per share amounts)

As Originally
Filed

Restatement
Adjustments

2007 1Q
Form 10-Q

(Restated)

Revenues:
Regulated $ 1,606 $ (6) $ 1,600
Non-Regulated 1,503 (12) 1,491

Total revenues 3,109 (18) 3,091

Cost of Sales:
Regulated (1,090) 13 (1,077)
Non-Regulated (1,163) (2) (1,165)

Total cost of sales (2,253) 11 (2,242)

Gross margin 856 (7) 849

General and administrative expenses (83) 4 (79)
Interest expense (422) (2) (424)
Interest income 100 1 101
Other expense (41) 1 (40)
Other income 37 � 37
Gain on sale of investments 1 � 1
Foreign currency transaction gains on net monetary position � 3 3
Other non-operating expense (39) � (39)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES, EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF
AFFILIATES AND MINORITY INTEREST 409 � 409
Income tax expense (181) 6 (175)
Net equity in earnings of affiliates 20 � 20
Minority interest (136) (5) (141)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 112 1 113
Income from operations of discontinued businesses, net of
income tax 62 � 62
Loss from disposal of discontinued businesses, net of income
tax (636) � (636)

Net loss $ (462) $ 1 $ (461)

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $ 0.17 $ � $ 0.17
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.86) � (0.86)

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.69) $ � $ (0.69)

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

47

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $ 0.17 $ � $ 0.17
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.85) � (0.85)

DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.68) $ � $ (0.68)

37

Edgar Filing: AES CORP - Form 10-Q

48

Overview of Our Business

   AES is a global power company. We own a portfolio of electricity generation and distribution businesses with generation capacity totaling